PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI171884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hermetic Motors LP	05/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Copeland Scroll Compressors LP	
Street Address:	701 E. Highway 32	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65536	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12176651
Application Number:	16130473
Application Number:	11279872
Application Number:	14428296
Application Number:	14443839
Application Number:	11471791
Application Number:	12551966
Application Number:	11554907
Application Number:	12193289
Application Number:	17568255
Application Number:	10881228
Application Number:	12909592
Application Number:	12909579
Application Number:	13476568
Application Number:	11058548
Application Number:	12718642
Application Number:	14163284
Application Number:	29377461
Application Number:	12862617

PATENT REEL: 067139 FRAME: 0230

508500761

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10806560
Application Number:	14775307
Application Number:	14727526
Application Number:	12392404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145531014

Email: melanie.boedges@copeland.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Boedges

Address Line 1: 8100 W. Florissant Ave.

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Boedges	
SIGNATURE:	Melanie Boedges	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Emerald - Step 48 - Certificate of Merger - Hermetic Motors LP into Scroll Compressors LP#page1.tif source=Emerald - Step 48 - Certificate of Merger - Hermetic Motors LP into Scroll Compressors LP#page2.tif source=Emerald - Step 48 - Certificate of Merger - Hermetic Motors LP into Scroll Compressors LP#page3.tif source=Emerald - Step 48 - Certificate of Merger - Hermetic Motors LP into Scroll Compressors LP#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067139 FRAME: 0231

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HERMETIC MOTORS LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "COPELAND SCROLL COMPRESSORS LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "COPELAND SCROLL COMPRESSORS LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 6:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023 AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203435828

Date: 05-26-23

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:59 PM 05/26/2023 FILED 06:59 PM 05/26/2023 SR 20232450020 - File Number 4210623

MERGING

HERMETIC MOTORS LP

WITH AND INTO

COPELAND SCROLL COMPRESSORS LP

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

May 26, 2023

Copeland Scroll Compressors LP, a Delaware limited partnership, which desires to merge with Hermetic Motors LP, a Delaware limited partnership (collectively, the "Constituent Companies"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name, state of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the Constituent Companies to the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
Copeland Scroll Compressors LP	Delaware	Limited Partnership
Hermetic Motors LP	Delaware	Limited Partnership

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated May 26, 2023 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

THIRD: Copeland Scroll Compressors LP shall be the surviving partnership of the merger, and the name of the surviving partnership shall be Copeland Scroll Compressors LP.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective at 10:30 a.m. Eastern Time on May 27, 2023.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the surviving partnership at 8100 W. Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving partnership, on request and without cost, to any member, partner, or equityholder of the Constituent Companies.

PΔ

PATENT REEL: 067139 FRAME: 0233 [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first set forth above.

COPELAND SCROLL COMPRESSORS LP

By: COPESUB GP 1, LLC, its general

partner

By:

ame: John G. Shive

Title: Vice President & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger – Hermetic Motors LP into Copeland Scroll Compressors LP]

RECORDED: 04/17/2024

PATENT REEL: 067139 FRAME: 0235